## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6779528

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME FROM SDI NORTH AMERICA INC. TO SDI (NORTH AMERICA), INC ADDING PARENTHESES previously recorded on Reel 038842 Frame 0408. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ENTIRE RIGHTS AND INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY	<b>DATA</b>				
		Name Execution Date			
JOSHUA JAMES CH	EETHAM	05/09/2021			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	SDI (NO	ORTH AMERICA), INC.			
Street Address:	1279 H	1279 HAMILTON PARKWAY			
City:	ITASCA	SCA			
State/Country:	ILLINOI	LINOIS			
Postal Code:	60143				
PROPERTY NUMBE	DS Totals 1				
		Number			
Property Type		9775690	Number		
Patent Number: 9775		9775090			
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA				
Fax Number:		(248)689-4071			
		the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	•	248-689-3500			
Email:		tack@reising.com			
		ES D. STEVENS			
		755 W.BIG BEAVER, SUITE 1850			
Address Line 4:		TROY, MICHIGAN 48084			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		0448-3207-US1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PAULA TACK	PAULA TACK		
SIGNATURE:		/paula tack/	/paula tack/		
DATE SIGNED:		06/24/2021			
Total Attachments: 3					
source=Assignment#pa	•				
source=Assignment#pa	•				
source=CorrectedAssi	gnment-sign	ed#page1.tif			

05/14/2016<sup>CES</sup>

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE							
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET								
PATENTS ONLY								
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.								
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
JOSHUA JAMES CHEETHAM	Name: SDI NORTH AMERICA INC.							
	Internal Address: <u>SUITE 315</u>							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?								
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 729 N. ROUTE 83							
Execution Date(s) AUGUST 5, 2013								
Assignment Merger								
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: BENSENVILLE							
Joint Research Agreement	State: ILLINOIS							
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 60106							
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License								
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes.  No							
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
13/956,323								
	Additional numbers attached? Ves No							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
Name: WILLIAM H. HOLT								
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00							
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
Street Address: 14584 W. DARTMOUTH AVENUE	Enclosed							
OUEELAUUESS. 14304 W. BANINGOTTAVENDE	None required (government interest not affecting title)							
City: LAKEWOOD	8. Payment Information							
State: COLORADO Zip: 80228								
Phone Number: (303) 777-6404								
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number082670							
Email Address: williamholt@holtlawoffices.com	Authorized User Name_ <u>William H. Holt</u>							
9. Signature:	- D. 70-7//							
Signature	<u>Reg. 20, 766</u> <u>MAY 13, 2016</u> Date							
WILLIAM H. HOLT	Total number of pages including cover							
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:								
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22213-1450 DATENT								

REEL: 058882 FRAME: 0308

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND APPLICATION (Sole Inventor)

WHEREAS, I, Joshua James Cheetham, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), residing at 729 N. Route 83, Suite 315, Bensenville, Illinois 60106, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "MIXING AND DISPENSING CONTAINER" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on July 31, 2013, Serial No. 13956323, and

SDI (North America), Inc.

WHEREAS, SDI-North Amorica Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), whose post office address is 729 N. Route 83, Suite 315, Bensenville, Illinois 60106, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I the said ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon in the United States.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this <u>5</u>	day of	August	20 <u>_13</u> , at
Baysunder, Victoria,	Australia		-
(place of execution)			
	· ·	L.	

J. CLOCHUC\_\_\_\_\_

Date

**RECORDED: 06/24/2021**